

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 17007 of 2025

Petitioner :- Akhilesh Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Krishna Mishra,Ras Bihari Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 prays for and is granted 10 days' time to obtain instructions.
2. List this matter in July, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 26.5.2025

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)