

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 17007 of 2025

Petitioner :- Akhilesh Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arunendra Kumar Shukla, Ram Krishna Mishra, Ras Bihari Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-University prays for further time to file counter affidavit.
2. As a last opportunity, let counter affidavit be filed by the respondent-University within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 18.09.2025 in top ten cases.

.

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)

Order Date :- 21.8.2025

Kushal