



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 17007 of 2025

Akhilesh Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Arunendra Kumar Shukla, Ram Krishna Mishra, Ras Bihari Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Pratik Chandra

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. On the matter being taken up today, Sri Pratik Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3 has filed the counter affidavit, the same is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List the matter on 12.11.2025.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

November 4, 2025
Gaurav Kuls